Minutes

Take Palmetto Pride Where You Live Litter Commission Virtual Meeting September 6, 2022 10:00 am

The meeting of the Litter Commission was a virtual meeting at 10:00 am, September 6, 2022. Notice of the date, time and location of the meeting was posted.

Members in Attendance:

Robert J. Boyles Jr. – SCDNR Director / Chairman presided meeting; Sarah Lyles – PalmettoPride, Capt. C.B. Hughes – SC Department of Public Safety, Tonnya Kohn – SC Court Administration, Deborah Douglas - SC Department of Probation & Parole, Jarrod Bruder – SC Sherriff's Association, Ted Creech – SC Department of Transportation, SCDNR staff Valerie Shannon

Members not in Attendance:

Ike Gray – SC Department of Corrections, John Wienges – SC Association of Counties, Scott Slatton – Municipal Association of SC and Taryn Shekitka – SC Trucking Association

I. Call to Order

The meeting was called to order by Boyles at 10:00 am.

II. Approval of Minutes

Motion was made to approve the minutes from March 1, 2022 and approved without changes

III. 2022 Legislative Report Final Draft

Motion made, seconded, and approved.

IV. Updates & Comments

Golden Trashcan Award announcement brief overview of program and criteria; to avoid public scrutiny about the award program T. Kohn proposed a clear narrative in the legislative report.

Creech announced as part of the \$8M disbursement t litter mitigation Orangeburg County has identified as the pilot county for securing contractors to clean primary & secondary roads also included Clarendon and Aiken County; evaluation of the success will allow other counties to duplicate the program.

V. Time and Location of next meeting

The next meeting has been suggested for April, 2023.

VI. Adjournment

Meeting adjourned at 10:18 am